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2020 NE SOLO USA18 & U Winter Champs - 12/4/2020 to 12/6/2020

Results
 
Women 18&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 16Chokureva, Michaela I1 23.34

SOLO-NE 16Kang, Sydney J2 23.56

SOLO-NE 15Boemer, Anna M3 24.32

PHX-NE 16Leyden, Megan E4 24.77

ABF-NE 18Howard, Zoei C5 24.85

ABF-NE 16Wright, Brynn C6 24.95

PHX-NE 16Reich, Megan A7 24.99

ABF-NE 13Ferguson, Zuri S8 25.80

ESC-NE 17Witkop, Kaitlin E9 25.95

SOLO-NE 15Kisova, Veronika M10 25.98

ESC-NE 16Hall, Emma R11 26.67

PHX-NE 16Amuan, Malia T--- DFS

PHX-NE 16Martino, Alexis G--- DFS

 
Women 18&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 16Amuan, Malia T1 50.59

24.45 26.14

PHX-NE 16Chokureva, Michaela I2 50.85

24.72 26.13

SOLO-NE 16Kang, Sydney J3 52.49

24.58 27.91

PHX-NE 16Martino, Alexis G4 52.50

25.34 27.16

PHX-NE 16Reich, Megan A5 52.99

25.80 27.19

SOLO-NE 15Boemer, Anna M6 53.61

26.12 27.49

ABF-NE 18Howard, Zoei C7 53.68

25.87 27.81

ABF-NE 17Kramer, Megan M8 53.74

25.95 27.79

ESC-NE 17Witkop, Kaitlin E9 56.01

27.05 28.96

ABF-NE 13Ferguson, Zuri S10 56.16

27.18 28.98

ABF-NE 16Wright, Brynn C--- DFS

 
Women 18&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 16Amuan, Malia T1 1:48.17

25.47 27.23 27.9427.53

PHX-NE 16Reich, Megan A2 1:49.81

25.79 27.54 28.2228.26

SOLO-NE 16Kang, Sydney J3 1:51.48

25.48 28.00 29.0428.96

ABF-NE 16Wright, Brynn C4 1:51.87

26.19 28.14 28.7228.82

ABF-NE 17Kramer, Megan M5 1:53.85

26.52 28.60 29.0329.70

ABF-NE 18Howard, Zoei C6 1:54.32

26.80 29.09 29.2229.21

PHX-NE 16Chokureva, Michaela I7 1:54.57

25.94 28.66 30.4229.55

SOLO-NE 16Ulicny, Amanda R8 1:54.61

26.85 29.01 29.2629.49

SOLO-NE 15Kisova, Veronika M9 1:55.66

26.72 29.09 29.8929.96

 
Women 18&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 16Reich, Megan A1 4:53.75

25.95 28.68 29.6729.19

29.72 30.27 30.35 30.05

30.34 29.53

ABF-NE 16Farris, Aislin M2 5:01.37

26.94 29.45 30.3730.04

31.01 30.79 30.28 30.82

31.18 30.49

ABF-NE 18Tetreault, Maddie G3 5:09.93

28.16 30.57 31.0631.23

31.31 31.57 31.55 31.60

31.98 30.90

PHX-NE 17Jones, Graeleigh E4 5:12.18

27.65 30.50 31.3830.88

31.69 31.95 31.98 32.11

32.11 31.93

ABF-NE 18Howard, Zoei C5 5:12.68

27.58 30.06 31.5231.01

31.57 31.76 32.46 32.57

32.61 31.54

SOLO-NE 15Kisova, Veronika M6 5:13.30

27.55 30.55 32.1331.61

31.91 32.05 32.12 32.45

32.05 30.88

SOLO-NE 16Ulicny, Amanda R7 5:16.44

28.12 30.96 31.9031.49

31.97 32.55 32.23 32.75

32.71 31.76

 
Women 18&U 1650 Yard Free

OPEN NE: 15:50.23 1981! Kim Linehan

OPEN RES: 16:15.86 2009! Eva Fabian

17-18 NE: 15:50.23 1981! Kim Linehan

17-18 RES: 16:18.04 2008! Katelyn Martin

15-16 NE: 16:21.49 2018! Summer Smith

15-16 RES: 16:15.86 2009! Eva Fabian

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 16Reich, Megan A1 16:58.08

26.40 29.02 30.6029.88

30.64 30.89 30.77 30.72

31.18 31.27 30.97 31.02

30.66 30.83 31.06 31.38

31.37 30.98 30.99 31.27

30.74 31.14 30.85 30.96

31.19 31.66 31.23 31.58

31.51 31.53 31.57 31.68

30.54

ABF-NE 18Tetreault, Maddie G2 17:30.54

28.11 31.08 31.7831.78

31.65 31.77 31.40 31.61

31.71 31.90 31.89 31.82

31.85 31.48 31.62 32.23

32.17 32.79 32.08 32.36

32.28 32.53 32.77 32.67

31.66 32.53 32.05 32.14

31.94 32.19 31.74 32.64

30.32

SOLO-NE 16Ulicny, Amanda R3 17:40.85

27.75 29.97 31.1830.87

31.36 32.03 31.78 32.01

32.24 32.45 32.44 32.44

32.38 32.50 32.48 32.95

32.48 32.86 32.52 32.92

33.29 32.03 32.80 32.44

32.99 33.01 33.27 32.91

33.03 32.70 32.42 31.99

30.36

SOLO-NE 15Kisova, Veronika M4 18:07.91

27.47 30.39 31.7931.25

32.09 32.08 32.45 32.15

32.58 32.64 32.64 33.10

32.66 33.04 32.82 33.05

33.06 33.11 33.09 32.31

41.37 32.77 33.41 33.35

33.86 33.98 33.83 33.87

33.85 34.43 33.69 33.48

32.25

 
Women 18&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Lord, Reagan R1 57.42

28.04 29.38

ABF-NE 16Farris, Aislin M2 57.47

28.30 29.17

PHX-NE 17Charlat, Jenna C3 57.72

28.50 29.22

STRM-NE 14Jewett, Cambria A4 57.95

28.21 29.74

ABF-NE 13Ferguson, Zuri S5 58.33

28.63 29.70

PHX-NE 17Patch, Kenzie R6 58.50

28.28 30.22

PHX-NE 14Schneider, Isabella R7 59.00

28.83 30.17

ABF-NE 18Farris, Grace K8 59.79

29.56 30.23

ABF-NE 18Tetreault, Maddie G9 1:01.15

30.41 30.74

ESC-NE 16Novinskiy, Victoria S10 1:01.78

29.85 31.93

 
Women 18&U 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Farris, Aislin M1 1:59.24

28.49 29.68 30.7030.37
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(Women 18&U 200 Yard Back)

SOLO-NE 17Lord, Reagan R2 2:02.64

29.19 30.64 31.4031.41

PHX-NE 14Schneider, Isabella R3 2:04.47

29.48 31.36 31.6631.97

ABF-NE 13Ferguson, Zuri S4 2:05.07

29.66 31.65 31.9231.84

STRM-NE 14Jewett, Cambria A5 2:05.68

29.25 31.50 32.4132.52

PHX-NE 17Charlat, Jenna C6 2:06.66

29.75 31.36 32.6532.90

ABF-NE 18Tetreault, Maddie G7 2:07.12

31.02 32.21 31.1132.78

PHX-NE 17Patch, Kenzie R8 2:08.40

29.40 32.11 33.3533.54

ABF-NE 18Howard, Zoei C9 2:08.78

30.26 32.01 33.3933.12

ABF-NE 18Farris, Grace K10 2:10.48

31.53 32.84 32.8633.25

 
Women 18&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Kang, Sydney J1 1:05.57

30.96 34.61

PHX-NE 16Chokureva, Michaela I2 1:06.37

31.19 35.18

PHX-NE 16Martino, Alexis G3 1:06.66

31.52 35.14

PHX-NE 16Amuan, Malia T4 1:06.80

31.65 35.15

SOLO-NE 15Lord, Avery J5 1:06.94

31.54 35.40

PHX-NE 17Jones, Graeleigh E6 1:07.25

32.21 35.04

ABF-NE 17Kramer, Megan M7 1:07.61

32.21 35.40

ESC-NE 16Hall, Emma R8 1:07.78

31.03 36.75

PHX-NE 14Schneider, Isabella R9 1:07.92

32.58 35.34

ESC-NE 17Witkop, Kaitlin E10 1:09.80

32.95 36.85

ESC-NE 16Novinskiy, Victoria S--- DFS

 
Women 18&U 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 15Lord, Avery J1 2:20.43

32.01 35.60 36.9035.92

PHX-NE 16Martino, Alexis G2 2:24.38

31.86 36.27 38.4837.77

ESC-NE 16Hall, Emma R3 2:28.28

32.23 36.85 40.4738.73

ESC-NE 16Novinskiy, Victoria S4 2:43.37

37.26 42.18 41.4142.52

 
Women 18&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 15Boemer, Anna M1 55.42

26.13 29.29

PHX-NE 16Amuan, Malia T2 56.35

26.00 30.35

ABF-NE 16White, Katie R3 56.52

26.62 29.90

PHX-NE 16Martino, Alexis G4 56.57

26.61 29.96

SOLO-NE 17Cavalier, Caroline L5 57.00

26.93 30.07

ABF-NE 16Wright, Brynn C6 57.09

27.20 29.89

PHX-NE 16Chokureva, Michaela I7 57.23

26.94 30.29

PHX-NE 16Leyden, Megan E8 57.25

26.63 30.62

ESC-NE 17Witkop, Kaitlin E9 58.35

27.47 30.88

PHX-NE 17Patch, Kenzie R10 59.23

28.25 30.98

PHX-NE 17Jones, Graeleigh E11 59.43

28.09 31.34

ABF-NE 17Kramer, Megan M12 59.66

27.94 31.72

ABF-NE 18Farris, Grace K13 1:02.31

29.30 33.01

 
Women 18&U 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Kang, Sydney J1 2:03.24

27.34 30.70 32.3332.87

ABF-NE 16White, Katie R2 2:04.04

27.89 30.60 33.3332.22

PHX-NE 16Amuan, Malia T3 2:04.38

27.79 31.26 32.7732.56

ABF-NE 16Wright, Brynn C4 2:04.87

27.39 30.90 34.0532.53

SOLO-NE 17Cavalier, Caroline L5 2:08.83

28.50 31.84 34.9733.52

SOLO-NE 16Ulicny, Amanda R6 2:13.05

29.65 33.45 35.1634.79

PHX-NE 16Leyden, Megan E7 2:14.04

28.46 33.55 36.9535.08

ABF-NE 18Farris, Grace K8 2:19.23

30.63 35.59 37.1535.86

SOLO-NE 15Boemer, Anna M--- DFS

ABF-NE 17Kramer, Megan M--- DFS

 
Women 18&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Kang, Sydney J1 2:03.63

26.23 30.97 29.5336.90

ABF-NE 16Farris, Aislin M2 2:05.33

27.21 30.45 30.2137.46

PHX-NE 16Amuan, Malia T3 2:06.38

27.35 31.35 30.0037.68

PHX-NE 16Martino, Alexis G4 2:07.48

27.94 31.43 29.9938.12

ABF-NE 17Kramer, Megan M5 2:07.69

28.11 31.99 29.4738.12

SOLO-NE 17Lord, Reagan R6 2:08.69

29.05 32.74 29.5837.32

PHX-NE 17Charlat, Jenna C7 2:09.07

28.48 30.83 29.7040.06

ABF-NE 16White, Katie R8 2:09.38

27.68 32.59 29.3439.77

PHX-NE 14Schneider, Isabella R9 2:09.41

28.10 31.81 30.0339.47

PHX-NE 17Jones, Graeleigh E10 2:10.30

28.30 34.34 31.4236.24

SOLO-NE 17Cavalier, Caroline L11 2:11.08

27.48 32.54 31.2339.83

SOLO-NE 15Lord, Avery J12 2:11.56

28.50 33.75 32.0937.22

ABF-NE 18Tetreault, Maddie G13 2:13.18

29.18 32.80 31.5239.68

PHX-NE 16Leyden, Megan E14 2:14.51

27.91 34.58 31.8140.21

ABF-NE 18Farris, Grace K--- DFS

 
Women 18&U 400 Yard IM

OPEN NE: 4:04.44 2010! Elizabeth Beisel

OPEN RES: 4:04.44 2010! Elizabeth Beisel

17-18 NE: 4:04.44 2010! Elizabeth Beisel

17-18 RES: 4:04.44 2010! Elizabeth Beisel

15-16 NE: 4:04.59 2008! Elizabeth Beisel

15-16 RES: 4:04.59 2008! Elizabeth Beisel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 16Amuan, Malia T1 4:20.77

27.11 31.39 31.7232.08

39.16 40.13 29.79 29.39

ABF-NE 16Farris, Aislin M2 4:21.02

27.28 31.14 32.2631.87

38.12 39.49 31.28 29.58

SOLO-NE 16Kang, Sydney J3 4:21.98

25.89 30.97 33.6033.41

38.52 38.53 30.37 30.69

PHX-NE 16Martino, Alexis G4 4:23.14

26.69 32.06 33.5633.13

38.91 38.84 30.06 29.89

PHX-NE 17Charlat, Jenna C5 4:31.45

26.45 32.57 32.3732.90

42.28 41.71 31.80 31.37

ABF-NE 16White, Katie R6 4:36.66

27.18 30.98 34.0934.29

42.19 43.12 32.79 32.02

 
Men 18&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16McLaughlin, Daniel F1 21.50

ABF-NE 15Misto, James P2 21.83

SOLO-NE 17Spear, Scott A3 21.86
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ESC-NE 18Crane, Matthew R4 22.51

ABF-NE 16Coleman, Nate J5 22.89

ESC-NE 18Watelet, Cameron S6 23.06

 
Men 18&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Spear, Scott A1 45.61

22.25 23.36

UN-NE 17Sheldon, CJ J2 47.29

22.57 24.72

ABF-NE 16Butera, Jack L3 47.74

23.45 24.29

ESC-NE 18Watelet, Cameron S4 48.72

23.39 25.33

ESC-NE 18Crane, Matthew R5 49.35

23.44 25.91

 
Men 18&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Spear, Scott A1 1:40.19

23.52 25.00 26.2025.47

ESC-NE 18Januario, Jack F2 1:42.04

23.90 25.26 26.8226.06

ABF-NE 16Butera, Jack L3 1:42.44

24.47 25.58 25.9826.41

ABF-NE 15Maldari, Caleb D4 1:47.15

24.18 26.85 28.1527.97

 
Men 18&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ESC-NE 18Januario, Jack F1 4:35.33

25.32 27.16 28.2227.59

27.85 27.91 28.28 28.26

28.31 26.43

SOLO-NE 18Hogan, Ryan B2 4:35.60

25.50 27.53 28.1027.58

28.47 28.36 28.09 28.11

27.33 26.53

PHX-NE 16Lim, Miles A3 4:45.50

25.48 27.88 28.8328.77

29.25 29.46 29.41 29.27

29.13 28.02

UN-NE 17Sheldon, CJ J4 4:45.58

26.31 27.79 28.6228.57

29.64 29.85 29.70 29.61

28.90 26.59

ABF-NE 16Lutz, Ty E5 4:45.65

27.44 28.27 29.0928.77

28.91 29.30 28.48 28.67

28.97 27.75

 
Men 18&U 1650 Yard Free

OPEN NE: 14:57.37 2009! Ryan Feeley

OPEN RES: 15:02.63 1987! Alex Kostich

17-18 NE: 14:57.37 2009! Ryan Feeley

17-18 RES: 15:02.63 1987! Alex Kostich

15-16 NE: 15:08.64 2017! Will Barao

15-16 RES: 15:08.64 2017! Will Barao

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ESC-NE 18Januario, Jack F1 15:53.78

40.29

28.80 28.82 28.59 29.00

29.20 29.10 28.62 29.13

29.11 29.42 29.02 28.72

29.15 28.92 28.98 28.40

28.99 28.83 29.18 28.85

29.09 29.42 29.82 29.44

29.59 29.43 28.88 28.90

27.57

SSA-NE 18Garrepy, Nicholas R2 16:59.48

29.52 30.27

30.12 30.16 30.53 31.12

30.91 31.11 31.47 31.46

31.56 31.63 31.83 31.91

31.61 31.70 31.96 31.85

31.59 32.00 32.05 31.99

31.53 31.81 31.91 31.38

30.81

 
Men 18&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Maldari, Caleb D1 48.96

23.80 25.16

SOLO-NE 18Hogan, Ryan B2 49.97

24.58 25.39

SOLO-NE 16McLaughlin, Daniel F3 52.52

25.74 26.78

ABF-NE 16Him, Landon J4 52.82

26.64 26.18

ABF-NE 15Misto, James P5 52.88

25.66 27.22

SOLO-NE 17Dixon, Brady M6 53.88

26.35 27.53

ABF-NE 16Coleman, Nate J7 55.07

26.51 28.56

 
Men 18&U 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Maldari, Caleb D1 1:45.81

24.62 26.36 27.5027.33

SOLO-NE 18Hogan, Ryan B2 1:48.18

25.58 27.24 27.4927.87

ESC-NE 18Januario, Jack F3 1:52.71

26.75 28.40 28.9428.62

ABF-NE 16Him, Landon J4 1:54.54

27.38 29.07 28.9129.18

SOLO-NE 17Dixon, Brady M5 1:55.57

27.11 28.65 30.0829.73

ABF-NE 16Coleman, Nate J6 2:02.45

27.82 30.01 32.9431.68

 
Men 18&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Jin, Yubo1 57.00

27.34 29.66

SOLO-NE 18Anastasiades, Antonio N2 57.21

26.90 30.31

ABF-NE 16Butera, Jack L3 57.44

27.47 29.97

ABF-NE 15Maldari, Caleb D4 58.74

27.95 30.79

ABF-NE 16Coleman, Nate J5 1:02.98

30.64 32.34

ESC-NE 18Watelet, Cameron S6 1:02.99

30.68 32.31

PHX-NE 17Bartolomucci, Andrew L7 1:07.31

31.40 35.91

ESC-NE 17Dodor, Ivan D8 1:07.62

31.72 35.90

 
Men 18&U 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 18Anastasiades, Antonio N1 2:03.83

27.92 30.86 33.3731.68

SOLO-NE 18Hogan, Ryan B2 2:05.06

28.43 32.08 32.1532.40

ABF-NE 16Shute, Ryan M3 2:10.79

29.57 33.07 34.3633.79

 
Men 18&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Him, Landon J1 49.79

23.48 26.31

ESC-NE 18Watelet, Cameron S2 51.20

24.47 26.73

ABF-NE 15Misto, James P3 51.29

23.73 27.56

ABF-NE 16Butera, Jack L4 51.97

24.43 27.54

PHX-NE 17Bartolomucci, Andrew L5 52.49

25.09 27.40

PHX-NE 16Lim, Miles A6 53.83

25.79 28.04

SOLO-NE 17Spear, Scott A--- DQ

 
Men 18&U 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Him, Landon J1 1:49.82

25.74 28.29 28.4327.36

SOLO-NE 17Spear, Scott A2 1:51.50

24.64 28.31 29.9828.57

PHX-NE 16Lim, Miles A3 1:53.53

25.71 28.30 29.7729.75

PHX-NE 17Bartolomucci, Andrew L4 1:54.20

25.69 28.33 30.6829.50
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SOLO-NE 17Dixon, Brady M5 2:02.21

26.66 30.45 32.8632.24

 
Men 18&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 18Hogan, Ryan B1 1:52.04

24.93 27.89 26.2732.95

ESC-NE 18Januario, Jack F2 1:52.33

25.41 28.30 25.8932.73

ABF-NE 16Butera, Jack L3 1:54.46

24.80 29.67 26.9833.01

SOLO-NE 17Spear, Scott A4 1:54.74

23.75 29.70 25.7235.57

ABF-NE 16Shute, Ryan M5 1:56.97

25.80 29.76 27.1234.29

ABF-NE 16Him, Landon J6 1:57.58

25.47 29.40 26.4836.23

ABF-NE 16Coleman, Nate J7 2:01.06

26.94 30.82 27.4935.81

SOLO-NE 18Anastasiades, Antonio N8 2:01.69

26.55 33.22 28.5433.38

ABF-NE 15Maldari, Caleb D--- X1:50.71

24.34 27.85 26.4732.05

 
Men 18&U 400 Yard IM

OPEN NE: 3:44.52 2013! Connor Green

OPEN RES: 3:43.36 2008! Nick D'Innocenzo

17-18 NE: 3:44.52 2013! Connor Green

17-18 RES: 3:43.36 2008! Nick D'Innocenzo

15-16 NE: 3:48.87 2012! Connor Green

15-16 RES: 3:48.87 2012! Connor Green

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 18Hogan, Ryan B1 3:54.69

25.55 28.45 29.5330.46

33.80 33.35 27.71 25.84

ABF-NE 15Maldari, Caleb D2 3:54.85

24.60 27.95 29.1829.99

33.44 34.04 28.51 27.14

ABF-NE 16Butera, Jack L3 4:04.28

25.66 28.70 31.1431.84

34.70 35.26 28.78 28.20

ABF-NE 16Him, Landon J4 4:07.84

25.53 29.15 31.2432.10

36.91 36.44 28.32 28.15

ABF-NE 16Shute, Ryan M5 4:08.39

25.75 29.59 32.9632.92

35.29 35.73 28.58 27.57

ABF-NE 16Coleman, Nate J6 4:15.58

27.48 31.31 31.4431.43

36.56 37.54 30.06 29.76

ABF-NE 16Lutz, Ty E7 4:17.99

27.56 30.93 32.7732.99

37.62 38.26 28.77 29.09

 
Mixed 18&U 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ESC-NE 18Januario, Jack F1 9:35.47

SSA-NE 18Garrepy, Nicholas R2 10:07.29


